OP \$40.00 117

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Zhengyou Zhang	04/30/2007
Aaron Fred Bobick	04/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11742504

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)278-8064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (805) 278-8855

Email: ashley@cuttingedgepatents.com

Correspondent Name: Lyon & Harr, LLP

Address Line 1: 300 Esplanade Dr., Suite 800 Address Line 4: Oxnard, CALIFORNIA 93036

MCS-021-07

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katrina A. Lyon

Total Attachments: 2

source=MS#319593.01 MCS-021-07 Assignment#page1.tif source=MS#319593.01 MCS-021-07 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 019275 FRAME: 0762

DATE

MS Docket No. MS 319593.01 (OC Docket No. MCS-021-07)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, ZHENGYOU ZHANG, AARON BOBICK ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled " **INSERTION**

INSERTION	OF VIRTUAL VIDEO	O INTO LIVE VI	DEO" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
	hereby author LYON & HARR 93036, who a here in parent) this APPLICA was filed on	rizes, and reque , LLP, 300 Espia re associated w thesis (U.S. Seria TION's U.S. Ser	cuted PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNESTS, ASSIGNEE'S legal representative anade Drive, Suite 800, Oxnard, CA with customer number 27662, to instal No. 11/742,504 , filed 4/30/2 ial Number and filing date, when kn s given U.S. Serial No;	es, of ert
entire and ex (and all other applications,	s and assigns ("ASS clusive rights, title r applications and p	ICNEE"), is entite and interest in patents derived	iton Corporation, on behalf of Itself tled to, and is desirous of acquiring the INVENTION and the APPLICATIO therefrom, such as continuing tritories, and all foreign countries	, the
acknowledge the ASSIGNEE the APPLICAT the making ad litigation rega	d by the ASSIGNOR, i, the entire and exc ION (and APPLICAT ASSIGNOR agrees to and prosecution of the patential of the patenti	the ASSIGNOR clusive rights, tillion DERIVATIVION DERIVATIVION EXECUTE All in the APPLICATION to derive the the the the the the the the the th	ion, the receipt of which is hereby hereby sells, assigns and transfers itle and interest in the INVENTION at (ES); astruments and documents required N (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), from, and for the purpose of protect (PPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	nd for for
4/30 DATE	12007		A. T.	,
-			Zhengyou Żhang	
DATE		-	Aaron Fred Bobick	A

PATENT

REEL: 019275 FRAME: 0763

MS Docket No. MS 319593_01 (OC Docket No. MCS-021-07)

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

I/WE, ZHENGYOU ZHANG, AARON BOBICK ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled " **INSER**

		he man det Sei
INSERTION	OF VIRTUAL VIDEO INTO LIVE VIDEO" ("APPLICATION"), which:	
	will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNEE'S legal representally on & HARR, LLP, 300 Esplanade Drive, Suite 800, Oxnard, 03036, who are associated with customer number 27662, to here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 11/742,504 filed 4/36 this APPLICATION'S U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when was filed on	atives, of CA Insert
(and all other applications, ("APPLICATIO	Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itse and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquire lustive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICA app ications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing in air of for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries I DERIVATIVES"));	ing, the TION s
the ASSIGNEE,	or good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfe the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION ON (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);	ers to I and
litigation rega	SSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required in the secution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES all the purpose of protestic the purpose of protestic to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).	
DATE		
4/3	Zhengyou Zhang	-
DATE	Aaron Fred Bobick	

PATENT

REEL: 019275 FRAME: 0764

DATE

DATE